H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

[tem # Engel Part # # Req'd.

OO NN B W~

29

31
32

4443
4269
4167
4111
4112
4142
4255-1
4271
513026
4173
4173-3
4166-1
4166
4110
4401
4158-1
4158-6
4151
4151-2
501031
512011
512014
562006
47254-1
ST¥19)
2165-1
520002
500001
4211
4159
4211-H
4994-WB
4994-1-WB
4210-WB
4210-1-WB

NNNNSOoGE R NS A mE ~ NNNNG oA R NN G N SR N

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

800 Series Parts List

Description
Frame Weldment
Spindle Housing Assembly
Motor Mount Angle Assembly
Infeed Table
Outfeed Table
Bottom Spindle Housing
Top Bearing Cage
Head Rail
Post-Spindle Housirg (4167-1)
Spreader - Bottom 51,k dle Housing (825-835)
Spreader - Bottcm Spindle Housing (800)
Spreader - Head Rail (825-835)
Spreader ¢H ad Rail (800)
Spindle/(825-835)
Spindle{800)
Idta=Shart (825-835)

. daler'Shaft (800)

Yiounting Plate - Speed Reducer 9825-835)
Mounting Plate - Speed Reducer (800)
Motor - 5 H.P.

Sheave - BK-70

Sheave - BK-62

Belt - BK-42

Spool Adjusting

End Cap Washers (4219)

Grease Bolts - 3/4" long

Adjusting Bolts 3/8-24 x 3" long (800-825)
Adjusting Bolts 3/8-24 x 2-1/2" long (835)
Upper Spindle Gear (800-825)

Upper Spindle Gear (835)

Bottom Spindle Gear .
Idler Gear 2-3/4 rd., bore 1-1/8" (800B)
Idler Gear 2-3/4 rd., bore 1-1/2" (800U)
Idler Gear 3-1/4 rd., bore 1-1/8" (800,825,835)
Idler Gear 3-1/4 rd., bore 1-1/2" (800T,835)

M- 4344
Sued veducer Assy



H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

33
34
35
36

37

38
39
39
40
4]
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

511088
511018
511019
511076
511094
511078
571033
571034
500019
4171
4170
HDW.
500032
500031
500021
HDW.
572104

14
32
16

14

32
32
32
18
82
17

46
32

40
14

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

800 Series Parts List

Bearing Needle - B-1416
Bearing Needle - B-2016
Inner Race - IR-162016
Inner Race - IR-162020
Thrust Bearing - TRA-1423
Thrust Bearing Bronze Amplex
Disc Springs - Z12 (.049)

- Disc Springs - Z12 (.059)

Spring Pins - 3/16 x 1

Wood%‘uff Key-3/16x 1

Woodruff Key - 1/4 x 1

Hex Head Bolt - 1/2-20 x 1™long
Hex Head Bolt - 3/8-24 ¥1-1/2™ong
Hex Head Bolt - 3/8-24 x 1" Jong
Hex Head Bolt - 3/8:24.x 3/4" long
3/8 - 24 Hex Nuts _

Washers Cl-1-FW Carr Lane



H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

800 Series Parts List

Reducer Assembly
Item # Engel Part # # Reqd Description
49 4241 . 2 Pinion Chassis Speed Reducer
50 4174 2 Mount Brackets
51 4182 1 No. 4 Pinion-
52 4181 1 No. 3 Pinion
53 4180 1 No. 2 Pinjon (835)
54 4179 1 Primary Drive (835)
S5 4178 1 Primary Drive (800-825 4
* 56 42280 1 Transfer Shaft Idler - N
* 57 4210 1 Idler Gear - G-28
58 4159-H 1 Spur Gear - G-27
59 4213 ] Spur Gear - G-26
60 4212 1 Spur Gear - G-25 (853)
61 4147 1 Spacer - Pinion - Prin:ary Drive
62 4148 1 Spacer - No. 3.Pijiion
63 4149 1 Spacer - No/4 Pinion
64y 511157 4 Bearing Mee e - JH-1612-OH -
*65/  FHHHITsw=l Bearing Néedie - JH-1412-OH (800-825)
*66v  511102-0 5 Bearing N=édle - JH-1412-OH (835)
67 511096 5 Thrust Kace TRA-1625
* 68 511094 4 Thrust Race TRA-1423 (800-825)
* 69 511094 6 Zhrust Race TRA-1423 (835)
70 573015 1 Snap Ring 17 (5100-98)
*71 573002 3 Snap Ring 7/8" (5100-87)
72 HDW. ¢ Hex Head Bolts - 1/2 - 20 x 1-1/2" long
* = 9850-A Idler Shaft Ass'y Package

(use only as replacement if not
replaced on old style machine already.)



H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

_ GA444T

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

" 3 PINION REDUCER

L

IS —
|
H



H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

8 | 7 1 6 ] 5 Y!7 4 ) 3 ] 2 i 1
Parts List
TTEM | QTY | PART NUMBER |MFG[PUR DESCRIPTION

1 6 |1085283 X BEARING BLOCK SPREADER
2 | 16 (1178 X SPINDLE HB-500
3 1 |11787 X SPUR GEAR HB-500
3 1 11788 X SPUR GEAR IDLER
5 2 |117% X BOTTOM SPINDLE HOUSING N

o 6 | &4 797 X UPPER BEARING CAGE &=, = = =,
7 1 [q47 X SPACER PINOIN N ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ
3 1 [41482 X SPACER PINION NO3 SPEED REDUCER
9 1_|41496 X SPACER ! & o
i? i Zggz ; gﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ/@ DRIVE SPEED REDUCER SECTION A-A 0 Y NV e 5

SCALE1/2 R o

2 | 1 a8 X PINION NO 3 SPEED REDUCER % L0 AL DA A A
13 1 |4182 X PINION NO 3 SPEED REDUCER O T _ ) QIO () C [ ©
14 16 |4211-H X GEAR LOWER SPINDLE 2.5 = ﬂ m = 'I'
5 | 39 [#191 X END CAP WASHER NN | | |
16 | 16 |4%67-2 X SPACER STANDARD =
7 | 7 |44 X GEAR 2.5

{718 [ 8 [500006 X__|3/3-24 X 5 LG HHCS TAP BOLT
19 | 32 |511004 X__|NEEDLE BEARING B 2012 (OTE LOCATION OF GARD NOMNTING HOLES
0 | 8 511018 X__|BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER B2016 )Jj
71| 32 |511019 X _|IR162016
2 8 [511076 X__|IR162020 ‘Etg
B | 3 [5110%4 X [TRAIAZ3
% | 6 |5110% X [TRAL625
5 | 2 [511101 X__|HJ1412 NEEDLE BEARING
% | 3 |52 X __|TRBI62S 4
27 | 48 |511129 X |TRB2031 (12
28 | 4 |51157 X__|NEEDLE BEARING FI1612 1 SECTION B-B
29 16 1511165 X [TRA612 % SCALE1/2

el 30 [ 16 [57108 X _|DISC SPRING
31 | 17 |5/2040 X__|808 WDRUF
32 | 33 |572057 X__|607 WDRUF
33 | 33 |5/3010 X__|SNAP RING 63/64
34 | 7 |%i22 X IDLERSHAFT HB500 % i
35 | 1 [9850-1 X IDLER SHAFT SPEED REDUCER % _
36 | 1 |9851 X SPACER IDLER SHAFT GEAR REDUCER
37 | 1 [98512 X SPACER IDLER SHAFT GEAR REDUCER ~ (((@
38 | 39 |ABB20601 X__|HEX CAP SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 \ =
39 | 6 |ABB20G0I5 X__|HEX CAP SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/ T AR R e A
40 | 8 |ABB20GOAFT 3/8-24 X 4 HEX HEAD TAP BOLT @
4l | 6 |ANA20GZ X [HEX NUT 3/8-24 Q) @ 3 @

—p @ [ [Avrez X__[HEXJAM NUT ZINC PLATED 3/8-24 J \ A
43 12 |AWA206Z X |Type A Plain Washer 3/8 i I—’
24 | 45 |AWAGOGZ X __ | Helical Spring Lock Washer 3/8 G Q o : ! H
%5 | 8 |BBAS0S00%5 X |SET SCREW 516 X .25 _é: .@_ @ —¢
% J o I ' 1 1
> I s ol

55 /% a A B C D
4/ SECTION C-C
SCALE1/2
B B
N
.
sl ( 3:‘. \
N4 7 %
(T / \k N\
1 -
7] SECTIC). D-D 3 N J
SCALEAL 2 u
i NA
7=
‘ v SURFACE TREATMENT
SECTION G-G L
S E 1 / 2 = B122 REILLY AVE
[NORMAL TOLERENCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) 3
A SECTION F-F e b ENEEL @ity
SCALE 1 / 2 TNGIDE & OUTSIDE CORNERS - -015/.030 [.35/.76) RACIUS INDUSTRIES FAX: 3146386514
CHAMFER ALL HOLES/THREALS - 015/.030 [.33/.76] X 41~ Premp IS BRAING 395 AL TNFGRVATIOH TUER IS TOE PROPERTY GF FORMTEK. T
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES, METRIC 030" /- g
344 SECTION E-E EUVAINTINGRAOETS [rnl | 11 si0. Ff o WEGHT——— [SOi | DESERIPTION
7 SCALE1/2 IO RGERORTONGED | %, 155 bl 1/4__|SPINDLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY HB-800
/ [ZONE_TREV[DESCRIPTION TECO_[DATE [AUTHOR | PaEeaee 7 & st 150 D, NG, /RAVE REV
[ REVISION HISTORY ANGLE FORVED: +/- 1.0~ SHEET1 OF 1 11799

8 1 7 | 6 I 5 4; 4 i 3 | 2 ! 1



H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

FLav

COS_

DD

_\. 5] 1

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com .

g

.

i

_._. ,._.,J

A

1 <:::> :
O
O

Q

O
O

O
O

&y

oh. T®

ﬁi
L

v

1

u

USED WITH 3S-DC1 GPTION
USED WITH S-DC1 OPTION

o

P
1)

14

43| AR X[ OUTFEED FINGER GUARD

401 AR X| INFEED FINGER GUARD W/SLITTER

411 AR ¥| INFEED FINGER GUARD

40| AR { 9848 X] MOUNT BLOCK ¢($~BC1>

39| AR | 9664-1 X{ UPPER BEARING CAGE WITH SLITTER
38| AR | 4267-13 X! SPACER-INBOARD (BC-—"8">
{3718 X SPRING PIN 1/4 X 17 LG

36| 8 X BOLT 1/2 X 20 X 4 1/2 LG, HHLCS
25| 8 X BOLT 1/2=-20 X 1 3/4 LG. SHCS
2424 X NUT 1/2-20 JAM

33132 X NUT 3/8-24

251 8 ¥ | BOLT 3/8-24 X 1 178 LG FHCS
3] 4 * BOLT 3/8-24 X 1* LG, HHCS
3016 X BOLT 3/8-24 X 3/4° -L.G. HHCS
29|80 | NO 607 X WOODBRUFE KEY

2alle | NO 808 X WOODRUEE KEY

27116 ] Z2-16 X DISC SPRINGS SCHNOOR

26 |32 AMPLEX x ERONZE WASHER

25] 7 [*TRB-2031 X THRUST RACE

241 7 | TRC—-20351 X THRUST RACE

23123 IR-162020 %1 | INNER RALCE

22|16 | IR-1616 X INNER RACE

21139 | B-2016 %[ | NEEGLE BEARING

20|16 | 4221 [X] THREAD STOCK

191AR | 4267-4 X! SPACER-INBOARD

18iAR | 426/-3 X SPACER~INBOARD

1714R | 4267~1 X| SPACER-INBUARD

16[AR | 4267-2 *| SPACER-OUTBOARD

1S8R | 4267-1 X| SPACER-GUTBUARD

14| 8 | 4820-3 % SPACER-POST

131 8 | 4219-21 ¥| END CAP WASHER

12132 4219-1 X{ END CAP WASHER

1 h4/8 4211/4211M X! GEAR—SPINDLE sra wit/c7 HarD & 7 SOFD>
A0 7 | 4994-1 X] GEAR-IDLER

91 | 4344 X| GEAR REDUCER ASS'Y

817 | 4165-1 X| GREASE BOLT

717 | 9ole X{ IDLER SHAFT

6 116 | 41190 X! SPINDLE-ROLLER DIE

S92 | 41731 Xi SPREADER-LUWER

412 | 9086 XTI MOUNTING PLATE GEAR REDUCER
‘3| 4 | 9664 ¥| UPPER BEARING CAGE

21841 4167-13 X| POST

112 | 9663 X[ BOTTOM SPINDLE HOUSING
1TEMREQ'D} SYNBOL M - DESCRIPTION

ENGEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

ST LOUIS, MISSOURL

NCGTED
SERRY ASSY,
NO. | DISK #217

~11-88

SPINDLE HOUSING ASS’Y
800-U ROLL MACH

%] p-9sie




	a-800
	CCF07252012_00000
	CCF07252012_00001
	CCF07252012_00002
	CCF07252012_00003
	CCF07252012_00004

	b-800 Spindel Housing Assembly
	c-800uassy



